3-Plex

Landroller

(Smooth Drum, Cover Crop Crimper, Stubble Cruncher, Chevron Cruncher)

50-60 Series

(Approx. 2018-2026)



Table of Contents

30r-530" 3-Plex Landroller

Hitch

Main Frame

Right Wing Frame

Left Wing Frame

Axle Azsembly (Main Frame)

Axle Assembly {Right Wing)

Axle Assembly {Left Wing)

Wheel Hub Assembly

Drum Extension Plates

Drum Scraper Kits

Drum Identification

Drum and Drum Componsnts
Electrical Routing

Electrical Diagram and Comiponents
Hydraulic Hose Rowting

Hitch Hydraulics

Wing LockfSteering Circuit Hydraulics
Wheel Lift Circuit Hydraulics
Hydraulic Component |dentification
Acre Counter Conversion Instructions
Decals


Adobe 2
Stamp


30'-50' 3-Plex Landroller

TRANSPORT MODE

FIELD MODE




30'-50' 3-Plex Landroller

Right Wing — " 1 Left Wing Frame

i —

Frame Assembly Assembly
Drum
-
Main Frame
Assembly el

Hitch Assembly


Adobe 2
Stamp


@ DETAIL A
SCALET1:5



Adobe 2
Stamp

Adobe 2
Stamp

Adobe 2
Stamp

Adobe 2
Stamp


Detail C



Hitch

Item MO. PART NUMBER DESCRIFTION QTy.
1 R1701018 Protector, Elactrical Plug - 7 pin Rnd 1
2 RO130208 Bolt, HexTE, Grade 8, 1/47-20 x 3/4"YIF SAE 1429 2
3 PPCT0001 Hydraulic Hoss Holding Plats 1
4 RO130210 Bolt, HaxCh, Grade 8, 1/4"-20 x 1" YZF SAE 1429 2
5 ROE40102 Washer, ¥IF, US5, 1/4" ¥ 0.734" Thru-Hardanad 4
[ RO430102 Mut, Mylon Insert Lock, Gradsa 8, 1/4"-20 YZF NE 4
7 LA Waldad Hitch - See Table "A" 1
g R1859001 Ratainer, Hose, Spring Loaded (358" x 4" x 30") 1
9 RO130618 Hex Bolt: GB 0.5-13x1.75 1
10 ROS10108 Washer: 0,625 x 1.750 1
12 RO430111 Mut, Mylon Inzart Lock, Grade 8, 1"-BYZF ME 2
13 ROS30211 Washer, LC, ¥ZF, SAE, 1"« 2.000" Ganaral Purposa 4
14 R2%01003 Hitch, Pintle, Cat 3 - 2 on 3" Holes 1
15 R2%10001 Safety Chain 1
16 ROS10801 Pin, Clevis, Sataty Chain: 1" < 67 1
17 R1618300 Cottar Pin 02.5x20 1
18 RO131180 Bolt. HaxC5, Grade 8, 17-8 x 8" YZF SAE 1425 2
19 R22039004 lack, Hitch, Light Duty, Squara Becaivar 1
R1530B00 A28 Cylinder - Yellow (Mot includad in assambly. Bafer to KH105001) 2
20 R1530801 3xB Cylinder - Black (Mot included in assembly. Refer to KH105001) p
21 R1502502 Greasza Jerk 45 (EARLY BUILD) - used with pin PR1051005-01 2
22 RO430105 Mut, Mylon Insert Lock, Grade B, 3/4"-10 YZF NE 1
23 RS%0100% Hitch, Clewis Insart, Cast Cat 3 1
24 RO130865 Bolt. HaxC5, Grada 8, 3/4"-10 » 6-1/2" ¥ZF SAE 1425 1
25 RO110413 Bolt, HaxG5, Grade 5, 3/8"-16 x 1-1/4" IF SAE 1425 7
26 RO110423 Hax Bolt: G5 0.375 16 x 2.25 5
27 ROS10704 Washer, LG, ZF, USS, 278" x 1.000" 17
28 R1804004 Hose Clamp 17
25 K000004 Pin Set {Includes 2 pinsd/d cotter pins) p
w30 RO130935 Bolt. HaxC5 , Grada 8, 3/4"-10 ¥ 3-1/2" YZF SAFE 1425 1
- | ROG2000%5 Lock Washer, Split, ¥ZF, 374", High Alloy Madium 1
=32 MAA Pintle Weadga Spacer 2
33 MEA Pintle Weadga Batainer 1
34 LA Fintla Wedga 1

* Clavis Hitch Insart Option (#22-24) AADDT0S0

** Pintle Wedge Kit Option (#30-34) AAD01089



Adobe 2
Stamp


Hitch

TABLE A

Drum Style
SB24B, CB36A,
X3650 X4263 X4275 CB36B, CB24C
Unit
Size P/N P/N P/N P/N
30" Assembled AMO0S5001-01 AMOO0S001-01 AMO0S5004-01 AMDOS004-01
Frame Only WMO05001-01 | WMO05001-01 | WMOOS004-01 WMO05004-01
39 Assembled MFA MN/A MN/A AMDOS004-01
Frame Only MA MA M/A WMO05004-01
a4 Assembled AMO0S5001-01 AMOO0S001-01 AMO0S5004-01 AMDOS004-01
Frame Only WMO0S001-01 | WMO05001-01 | WMOODS004-01 WMO05004-01
40" Assembled AMO0S5004-01 AMO0S5004-01 AMO0S007-01 AMDOS007-01
Frame Only WMO0s004-01 | WMO0S004-01 | WMODS007-01 WMO0S007-01
45 Assembled AMO0S5004-01 AMO0S5004-01 AMO0S007-01 AMDOS007-01
Frame Only WMO0S004-01 | WMO0S004-01 | WMODS007-01 WMO0S007-01
45 Assembled AMO0S5004-01 AMO0S004-01 AMO0S007-01 MAA
Frame Only WMO0S004-01 | WMO0S004-01 | WMODS007-01 MiA
. Assembled AMO0S007-01 AMOO0S007-01 AMO0S005-01 MiA
50 Frame Only WMO0S007-01 | WMO0S007-01 | WMODE075-01 MiA



Adobe 2
Stamp


Main Frame



Adobe 2
Stamp

Adobe 2
Stamp

Adobe 2
Stamp


Main Frame

Detail D

dimensions do not exceed the minimum

Important: If ordering a replacement
main frame. Verify the original hitch
and maximum shown.

J

3%

Ny

s

S5ég"
69



Adobe 2
Stamp

Adobe 2
Stamp


T @

RN T

DETAIL A

1,

~®

e

@
X6

LU_

DETAIL B

i
XA
A8
N

L™ ™

DETAIL C

T S


Adobe 2
Stamp


Main Frame

AMODSE300-02
ITEM M. PART MUMEER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 RO130635 Hex Bolt: GE0.513x 3.5 ]
2 Ro410106 Mut, Mylon Insart Lock, Grade 2, 172"-13 ZF NE g
PRI151002-01 Hitch Pin: 1-1/2° ¥ 10-7118", w Graase Groova Y.LF - Has Greasza ferk in
3 Hitch Buzhing (Early Build) o
PRIS5011 Hitch Pin: 1-1/2" £ 10-711 67, wf Groase Groove Y2F - Has Grease Jark
Intarnal to Pin (Late Build)
4 R1502504 Zark, Graase: 1/8"-27 NPT 5]
WHMOD5300-01 Weldad Main Framsa - (EARLY BUILD}
g [N/A) 1
WHMOD5301 Weldad Main Frame - (LATE BUILLY)
G R2000000 Salf Tapping Screw: #12 . 1-1/2" 2
7 RE912001 Manual Canister: 12" ¥ 3-1/4" 1
g RO420109 Mut, Mylon Insert Lock, Grade 2, 3/4"-16 Fine Thraad £ZF NE g
L ROS510059 Washar, Ballavilla: 3/4° ]
Ri1co0010 Eearing, Flangs: 6"-4 Baolt, 37 Bore (CANADASGLOBAL)
10a F1100016-0T0 Baaring, Flanga: §"-4 Balt, 3" Bare (UWSA) 2
R1100025 EBearing, Flange: 4 Bolt, 3" Bore (AUSTRALLAJ
10b FPPOEEO1E Spacar - Used with B1100025 (AUSTRALIA ORMLY) 0-2
Ri11C00016 Bearing Cnly [Canada/Global)
10e R110001&-QT10Q Eearing Only (USA) o2
11 PPOSL03E Lrum Shaft Washer 2
12 RO&20005 Lock Washer, Split, YZF, 3747, High Alloy Medium 2
13 RO140925 Bolt, HexC5, Grade B, 3/4"-16 x 2-1/2" Fina Thrd ¥Z 10
14 PE151001-01 Enuckls Pin: 1-1/2" x 12-3/8" 2
15 R29C1004 Enuckls, Cast, Land Boller Wing 2
16 R1S02503 Greasa ferk 50 degras 2
17 PPO32021 Cylinder Stop 4" % 12" Monarch {Includes ROE04281) 2
18 ROBC04281 Snap Pin 2
AC005060 Front WhealfAxls Assembly - Grease Jerk in Axle/Used with PR151005-01
19 {Early H-uild:! . 2
ACOOE060-01 Front Wheel/Asle Assambly - Grease Jerk in Pin/Used with PRT51005-02
(Late Build)
-0 PR151005-01 Axle Pin: 1-1/2" 2« 12-3M167 - Has Grease Jark in Axle Bushing (Early Build) 5

PHE151005-02

Axla Pin: 1-1/2" 2 12-3M6" - Has Greasa Jerk Internal ta Pin (Late Build)

10



Adobe 2
Stamp


Main Frame

ITEM NO, PART NUMEBER DESCRIFTION QTY.
21 R9%02023 Pin Plug 2
22 FR2050017-02 Wing Lock Pinz 2" 2 10" 2
23 RO110413 Bolt, HexC5, Grade 5, 2/8"-16 « 1-1/4" £F SAE 1429 2
24 ROS10704 Washar, LC, ZF, US5, 3/8" « 1.000" iR
25 R1804004 Hosza Clamp 24
26 RO110423 Hex Bolt: G5 0.37516 1 2.25 5
27 RO110425 Bolt, HewCE, Grade 5, 37/8"-16 x 2-1/2" £F SAE 1429 4
28 PE165001 Washar: Drum Spacer: 16 gauge x 3"00 x 34" 0 - Shim for Drum Installation 0-4

- Use as Neaded
28 P165003 Washar: Drum Spacer: 16 gauge = 4"00 x 3"1D - Shirm for Drum installation - 0-4
L=z a3 Neadad
AA00T1001 Mechanical Acre Counter for 36" Drum - Following drum siyles: X3650
AAOC002 Machanical fcra Countar for 42" Drum - Following drum atyles: 4263,
20 ¥A275, CB36A, CB36B, CB3IEC 01
AADCD0S Machanical Acre Counter for 32" Drum - Following drum styles: 58248,

CE240

* If ordaring new main frame, confirm original hitch frame dimensions do not exceed measurements shown in
Detail D. if they do, contact manufacturar for options prior to ordering.

11



Adobe 2
Stamp


Right Wing Frame

DETAIL A

12


Adobe 2
Stamp

Adobe 2
Stamp

Adobe 2
Stamp


Right Wing Frame

DETAIL B

13


Adobe 2
Stamp

Adobe 2
Stamp


Right Wing Frame

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
MO,
1 FJFA Right Side Frame - See Tabls "B® 1
2 RO110425 Bolt, HaxC5, Grade 5, 3/8"-16 x 2-1/2" ZF 5AE 14259 1
3 PR1510017-01 FKruckls Pin: 1-1/2" < 12-3/8" 1
£ RO130635 Hex Bolt: GE0O513x 3.5 2
5 RO410106 Mut, Mylon Insert Lock, Grada 2, 1/2"-13 ZF ME 2
5 R5511005 Grommeat: 38" D x 1-1/4"00 Symmetrical 1
7 WHZO05052 Wing Lock Hook: Right 1
B PE102003 Machinad bushing 1
L: R1625001 Ring, Snap: 2-1/2" Retaining Extarnal 1
10 R1502504 Zerk, Gregse: 1/8"-27 NPT 3
R1520401 2ud Sylinder - Yellow (Mot includad in assambly)
1 R1220401-01 24 Cylinder - Black {Mot included in assambly) !
12 RO42010% Must, Mylon Insert Lock, Gradsa 2, 3/4"-16 Fina Thread ZF NE a
13 RO55100% Washer, Ballaville: 374" g
B1100010 Bearing, Flange: 6"-4 Bolt, 3" Bore ([CANADA/GLOBAL)
14a F1100010-QTC Bearing, Flange: §"-4 Bolt, 3 Bore (US4 b
R1100025 Baaring, Flange: 4 Bolt, 3" Bore (AUSTRALIA}
14k PPOES01E Spacer - Usad with R1100025 (AUSTRALLA DMLY -2
E1100016 Baaring Only [CanadafGlobal)
14z F11000168-QTC Baaring Only [USA) -2
15 RO1405925 Bolt, HexC5, Grade 8, 37/4°-16 < 2-1/2" Fina Thrd ¥£ 10
15 PPOG503E Crum Shaft Washear 2
17 ROB2000% Lock Washer, Split, ¥ZF, 374", High Alloy Madium 2
18 RO110423 Hex Bolt: G5 0.375 16 2 2.25 2]
14 RO510104 Washar, LT, ZF, USS5, 3/87 x 1.000" 16
20 R1804004 Hosa Clamp 15
21 RO131358-01 Balt, Grd. B: 1.25"-7 % 5.75" - (LATE BUILLY) 1
22 ROG10213 Flat Washer: 1.25 x 2.5 2]
F1541201 Ax1 2 Cylindar - Yellow (Mot includad in assembly) - (USED OM
50ME EARBLY BUILD)
R1241207-01 Ax12 Cylinder - Black (Mot included in assembly) - (USED OM
23 SOME EARLY BUILD) 1
R1551201 5x12 Cylinder - Yallow (Mot included in assembly] - (LATE BUILD)
R1251201-01 512 Cylindar - Black (Mot included in assambly) - (LATE BUILD)
24 RO410113 Mut, Mylon Insert Lock, Grade 2, 1.25°-T fF ME 3

14



Adobe 2
Stamp


Right Wing Frame

ITEM PART HUMEBER DESCRIFTION QTY.
NOD.
FPO32021 Cylinder Stop 4" x 12" Monarch {Includes B0804287) - (USED
a5 O SOME EARLY BUILD} i
FPO42014 Cylinder Stop 5" x 12" Monarch {Includes ROB04300) - (LATE
BUILLE)
- HOB04281 Pin, Snappar: 378" x 2-1/2° - (USED OM SOME EARLY BUILD) 1
ROBO4300 Fin, Snapper: 3/8" < 3" - [LATE BUILD)
27 RO131354 Baolt, Grd. B: 1.25"-7 x 5.25" - (LATE BUILD) 1
PR132001 PIM: 1-1/47 < 6" - (EARLY BUILDY)
28 RO131378-01 Balt. Hax<C5, Grada 8, 1-1/4°-7 x 7.75" ¥ZF SAE 1429 - (LATE 1
BUILLE)
29 WZODE054-1 Raar Axle Swivel Brackat 1
30 PR205002-01 Rear Axle Pivot Pin: 2" x 26-1/2" 1
a1 WCO0E055-M Raar Axla Lift Linkage 1
32 RD131150 Bolt. HexC5, Gradea B, 1"-8 = 5" Y.ZF SAE 1429 2
33 RO530211 Washer, LC, YZF, SAE, 17 x 2.000" Genaral Purposa 4
34 AD43071711 Mut, Mylon Insert Lock, Grade 8, 1°-8 ¥ZF NE 2
a5 HEa11002 Mount Isalation: 2° x 1-5/8" 1
36 ACO0S006 Dual, Hyd Stesring Sxle 1
37 RO130408 Bolt. HexCs, Grade 8, 3/8"-16 x 374" Y.IF SAE 1425 2
38 ROG20004 Lock Washer, 1/2", High Allay, Medium 2
39 FPOMOO0DG Light Maunt Brackat: Dual 1
A0 B1701011 LED Light: Amber/ambar 1
41 R1701092 LED Light: Red, 4" Round w/ Connactar 1
42 RO410104 Mut, Mylon Insart Lock, Grade 2, 3/8"-16 ZF NE 1
43 RO110413 Bolt, HexC5, Grade 5, 3/8°-16 = 1-1/4" ZF SAE 1429 |
44 PG165001 Washar: Drum Spacer: 16 gauga x 300 x 34"1D - Shirm for Drum Q-2
Instsllation - Use as Needad
45 PG165003 Washar: Orum Spacer: 16 gaugea x 4”00 = 3710 - Shim for Druen Q-2
Installation - Use ag Neadad
45 KGO0D00S Fin Sat (Includas 2 pins/d cotter pins) - (EARLY BUILD) 0-1
Tabla B
30’ a2 34" 40° 42° 45’ 50°

WMIGD5130-01

Inguire

WMED5134-01 | WHMO05140-01 | WHMD05142-01 | WHMO05145-01

WHMOD5150-01

15



Adobe 2
Stamp

Adobe 2
Stamp


Left Wing Frame

DETAIL A

|
=]

¥ (\ o 6 2 ?
Y .
Q€ @}_@

| e-Q Q -a @~

_

n 'nl
OBG@O

16


Adobe 2
Stamp

Adobe 2
Stamp

Adobe 2
Stamp


Left Wing Frame

17


Adobe 2
Stamp

Adobe 2
Stamp


Left Wing Frame

ITEM MO PART MUMEER DESCRIPTION QTyY.
1 MSA Left Sida Frama - 5ae Tabla "C" 1
2 RO110425 Bolt, HexC5, Gradae 5, W8"-16 x 2-1/2" ZF 5AE 1425 1
3 PR151001-01 Enuckla Pin: 1-1/2" 2 12-3/8" 1
| RO130635 Hax Bolt: GB 0.5 13 x 3.5 2
5 RO410106 Mut, Mylon Insert Lock, Grade 2, 1/2%-13 £ZF ME 2
G R3911005 Grommaeat: 378"10 « 1-1/4" 20 Symmatrical 1
7 WIZ005053 Haoak 1
B PGE102003 Machined bushing 1
5 R1&625001 Ring, Snap: 2-1/2" Betaining External 1

10 R1502504 Zerk, Greasa: 1/87-27 NPT 3
R1920401 2ud Cylinder - Yallow [Mat included in assemibily)
1 R1520401-01 254 Oylindar - Black {Not included in assambly) 1
12 RO420109 Mut, Nylon Insert Lock, Grade 2, 3/4"-16 Fine Thraad ZF ME
13 RO591009 Washer, Bellevilla: 3/4"
R1100010 Baaring, Flanga: 6°-4 Bolt, 3" Bora (CANADASGLOBAL)
144 R1100010-0T8) Baaring, Flange: 6°-4 Bolt, 3" Bora (USA) 2
R1100025 Baaring, Flangs: 4 Balt, 3" Bore (AUSTRALILA)
14b PPOGE01E Spacer - Used with B1100025 [AUSTRALIA OMNLY) 0-2
R1100016 Baaring Only (Canadal/Global)
Tde Ri1100016-0T0 Bearing Only (USA) 0-2
15 RO1405825 Bolt, HexT5, Grade 8, 3/"-16 x 2-1/2" Fine Thrd Y2 10
16 PPOS5038 Drum Shaft Washer 2
17 ROG20009 Lock Washar, Split, ¥ZF, 3/4", High Alloy Madium
18 RO110423 Hax Bolt: G35 0.37516x 2.25
14 ROS107104 Washer, LC, ZF, US55, 378" » 1.000" 18
20 R1304004 Hose Clamp 18
21 RO131358-01 Bolt, Grd. 8: 1.25°-7 x 5.75" - (LATE BUILD) 1
22 RO510213 Flat Washer: 1.252 2.5 B
R1941201 4x12 Cylinder - Yallow [Mot included in assembly) - (USED ON SOME
EARLY BUILLy)
- R1841201-01 Ax12 Cylinder - Black (Mot included in assambly) - (USED ON SOME 1
EARLY BUILD)
R1951201 Bw12 Cylinder - Yallaw (Mot included in aszambly) - (LATE BUILD)
R1851201-01 5x12 Cylindear - Black (Mot includad in assembly) - (LATE BLILD)
24 RO410113 Mut, Mylon Insert Lock, Grade 2, 1.25"-7 £ZF MNE 3
PPOZ2021 Cylindar Stop 4" ® 12" Monarch (Includes ROE04281) - (USED DM
25 SOME EARLY BUILD) 1
PPO4Z014 Cylinder Stop 5" x 12" Monarch {Includes R0804300) - (LATE BUILD)
ROE04281 Fin, Snappear: 378" x 2-1/2" - (USED ON SOME EARLY BUILDY) 1
28 ROE04300 Fin, Snappear: 378" x 37 - (LATE BUILD)
- PR132001 PIk: 1-1/4" = 6" - ([EARLY BUILLD) ]

RO131378-01

Baolt. HaxC5, Gradea 8, 1-1/47-F x 7.75" ¥£F S5AE 1429 - [LATE BUILDY)

18



Adobe 2
Stamp


Left Wing Frame

ITEM MD. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
28 WCO05054-01 Faar Axla Swivel Bracket 1
29 PR20O5002-01 Fear &xle Pivot Fin: 2" 5 26-1/2" 1
30 WICO0E055-01 Rear Asle Lift Linkage 1
a1 RO131150 Bolt. HexCE, Grade B, 1"-B x 5™ ¥F SAE 1429 2
32 RO130210 Balt, HexCh, Gradas B, 1/47-20 2 17 ¥IF 54E 1425 2
a3 ROG401102 Washer, YZF, USS, 174" » 0.734" Thru-Hardenad 2
34 R5513001 Sign, Slow Moving Vehicle 1
a5 RO130410 Bolt. HaxC35, Gradea B, 3/8"-16 x 1" YIF SAE 1425 2
] ROE20004 Lock Washer, 1/2°, High Allay, Medium 4
37 PPO35034 SMV Mount Tab 1
a8 ROG30211 Washer, LC, YIF, SAE, 1" » 2.000" Ganaral Purposs 4
Ja RO430111 Mut, Mylon Insert Lock, Grada 8, 1"-8 YZF ME 2
A0 ACDOE005 Dual, Hyd Stearing 1
41 R511002 Maunt |solation: 2° = 1-5/8" 1
42 RO1304108 Bolt. HaxC5s, Grade B, 3/8"-16 » 374" ¥ LF SAE 1429 2
43 FPO10006 Light Mount Bracket: Dual 1
A4 B1701011 LED Light: Amber/Ambear 1
45 R1701012 LED Light: Red, 4" Round w Connactar 1
A5 RO110413 Bolt, HexC5, Grade 5, 378"-16 x 1-1/4" ZF SAE 1429 4
a7 ROA101104 Mut, Mylon Ingaert Lock, Grade 2, 3/8"-16 ZF NE 1
A8 RO131354 Bolt, Grd. 8: 1.25"-7 x 5.25" (LATE BUILD) 1
A5 ROA301102 Mut, Mylon Ingart Lock, Grade 8, 1/4"-20 Y.ZF ME 2
50 PE165001 Washer: Drum Spacer: 16 gauge x 3"00 x 3/4"1D - 5hirm for 0-2

Drurmn Installation - Use as Neadad
51 PE165003 Washer: Drum Spacar: 16 gauge x 4"0D0 = 3"10 - S for Drum 0-2
Installation - Use a5 Needed
52 KG000005 Fir Sat (Includes 2 pina/d cottar pins) - (EARLY BUILD) 0-1
Table C
30 32 34 40" 42 45" a0
WIDDSZ230-01 Inguire: WRIDDS234-01 | WRADDSZ240-01 | WADDSZ242-01 | WKIDDS245-01 | WRIDDS2S0-01

19



Adobe 2
Stamp

Adobe 2
Stamp


Axle Assembly (Main Frame)

20


Adobe 2
Stamp


Axle Assembly (Main Frame)

FACO0E060-01
ITEM MO. PART HNUMBER DESCRIPTION QTyY.
B15412101 Cylinder: 4 x 12 [Mot included in Assambly) - Yeallow
1 R1541201-01 Cylindar: 4 x 12 (Mot includad in Assembly) - Black 1
WCD0E056 Front &xle Arm (EARLY BUILD) - reguires greass zark
2 WCO0EDEE-01 Front fxle frm [LATE BUILDY) - does not require grease zark 1
3 RO130635 Hex Bolt: GEO.513x3.5 2
4 RES03001-04 G- Bolt Hub'Spindle Assambly 2
5 RO410106 Mut, Mylon Insart Lock, Grade 2, 1/2"-13 ZF NE 2
EWA D00 Standard WhasalMire Assambly: ST235/80R16 - Yallow
5e E¥W10001-01 Standard Wheal/Tire Assambly: 5T235/80R16 - Black 02
EW10017-01 14 Ply Upgrade WhaelTire Assembly: 5T235/80/B16 - Yallow
&b EWAD0O1 14 Ply Upgradse WheslfTire Assaembly: ST235/°80/R16 - Black 02
EWH00010 Implamant Upgrada WhealiTire Assambly: IF280/7T0R15 - Yellow
fe EXWI0C10-01 Implemeant Upgrade Whael/Tire Assembly: IF280/70R15 - Black 0-2
Ta RS907002 Standard Tire Only: ST235/80816 0-2
Th RE507002-03 14 Ply Upgrade Tire Only: ST235/80/R16 0-2
T HS907007 Implemeant Upgrade Tire Only: IF2B0AT0RTS - Yellow 0-2
R5308002 Standard 16" Whaeeal ifor 5T235/B0716) - Yallow
Ba RE508002-01 Standard1 6™ Wheal {for 5T235/80/18) - Black 02
RZ508002-02 Upgrade 16" Wheel {for 14 Ply ST235/80/18) - Yallow
Bb RES08002-03 Upgrade 16" Whael ifor 14 Ply 3T235/80/16) - Black 02
H5908014 Upgrada 15" Wheal {for Implament IF280/70815) - Yeallow
Be RSS08014-01 Upggrade 15" Wheael {for Implamant IF280/70R15) - Black 02
a R1502502 Greasa ferk: 45 Degras (EARLY BUILD) - Used on WODO5056 -1
10 RO150713 Bolt, 807 Lug (Fina): 8A16-18" x 1-1/4" 12

*ACO0E060-01 Includes Lata Build Axlas and Standard tires unless spacified.

21



Adobe 2
Stamp




Adobe 2
Stamp


Axle Assembly (Right Wing)

ACOOS5006
ITEM WNO. PART NUMBER DESCRIFTION QTY.
1 R1502503 Graase fark 90 degras 1
2 RO310308 Madium-Strangth Steal Thin Hes Mut 1
3 RO130820 Bolt. HexCs, Grade B, 5/8"-11 x 2" YZF SAE 1423 1
R1520401 Cylinder: 254 (Mot includad in assambly) - Yellow
4 R1920401-01 Cylindar: 2ud (Mot included in azsembly] - Black 1
5 WCOO0ED4E Crual, Hyd Stearing Frama 1
G WCO00E045 Cual, Hyd Staering Frama-Main 1
7 R1502509 Graase Jark 1
g 1804004 Hose Clamp 1
9 ROS510104 Washer, LC, ZF, US55, 378" » 1.000" 1
10 RO110413 Balt, HaxC5, Grada 5, 3/8"-16 % 1-1/4" ZF 54E 1425 1
Lk R1502504 Jerk, Greasa: 1/8°-27 NPT 2
EMW100001 Standard Wheal/Tire Assambly: 5T235/80R16 - Yallow
122 ESW10007-01 Standard WhaeliTire Assembly: 5T225/80R16 - Elack 0z
ES10011-01 14 Ply Upgrada WhesalTire Assambly: ST235/80/R16 - Yellow
120 EWA100011 14 Ply Upgrade Wheeal/Tire Azsambly: 5T235/80/R15 - Black 02
EMI00010 Implement Upgrade WhaaelTire Assembly: IF280/70R15 - Yellow
12c EM10010-01 Implameant Upgrads Wheal Tire Assembly: IF2ZB0/70R1E - Black 0-2
13a R5507002 Standard Tire Only: 5T235/80R16 0-2
13b R2907002-03 14 Ply Upgrada Tire Only: ST235/80/R16 0-2
13c RS807007 Implamant Upgradsa Tira Only: IF2B80/ 7015 - Yallow 0-2
R5508002 Standard16” Wheal (for 5T235/80M16) - Yellow
14a R2308002-01 Standard 168" Whael [for 5T235/80/16) - BElack 02
R950B002-02 Upgrada 16" Whaal ifar 14 Ply ST235/80/16) - Yellow
14k R250B8002-03 Upgrade 16" Wheel {for 14 Ply 5T235/80/16) - Elack 0z
R5508014 Upgrade 15" Whael (for Implamant IF280/70R15) - Yallow
Tdc Res0B8014-01 Upgradsa 15" Whaal (for Implement IF2ZB0/70R15) - Black 0-2
15 ROA10106 Mut, Nylon Insert Lock, Grade 2, 172713 ZF NE 2
16 RO130635 Hex Bolt: 58 3.5 13 x 3.5 2
17 R9503001-04 G-Bolt Hub/Spindle Azsembly 2
18 RO1E0713 Bolt, 507 Lug (Fina): 3M16-18" x 1-1/4" 12

23



Adobe 2
Stamp


Axle Assembly (Left Wing)

24


Adobe 2
Stamp


Axle Assembly (Left Wing)

ACDO5006
ITEM MO, FART MUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 R1502509 Greasa ferk 1
2 R1804004 Hosa Clamp 1
3 RO510104 Washer, LT, ZF, US55, 358" x 1.0007 1
4 ROT10413 Bolt, HaxTs, Grade 5, 378"-16 x 1-1/4" £F 5AE 1425 1
5 R1502504 Lerk, Greasa: 1/8"-27 NPT 2
L R1502503 Greass ferk 30 dagrea 1
7 WC005044 Diwal, Hyd Stearing Frama-Main 1
g RO310308 Mediurm-Strength Steal Thin Hex Mut 1
LE RO130820 Bolt. HaxC5, Grads 8, 5/8"-11 x 2" ¥YIF SAE 1425 1
KM 2000 Standard Wheael/Tire Assembly: ST235/80R16 - Yellow
10a KWW 0001-01 Standard WhealTire Assambly: 5T235/80R16 - Black 0-2
EWID011-01 14 Ply Upgrada Wheel Tire Azsembly: ST235/80/B16 - Yallow
1ok KW 00011 14 Ply Upgrade WhaealTire Assembly: 5T235/80/R16 - Black 02
EW 00010 Implament Upgrads Wheal Tire Assambly: IF2B0/70R15 - Yellow
10c EWD010-01 Implemant Upgrada Wheael/Tire Assambly: IF280070R15 - Black 0-2
Ma Ras07002 Standard Tire Only: ST235/80R16 0-2
11k R5507002-03 14 Ply Upgrada Tire Only: 5T235/80/H16 0-2
al = R8907007 Implamant Upgrada Tire Only: IF2800/70R15 - Yellow 0-2
R3308002 Standard 16" Whael (for ST235/80/18) - Yallow
122 R5508002-01 Standard 16" Wheel ifor 5T235780/16] - Black o2
R5508002-02 Upgrade 16" Wheal (for 14 Ply 5T235/80016) - Yellow
12k R5508002-03 Upgrade 16" Whael (for 14 Ply ST235/80/15) - Black 02
Ra908014 Upgrada 15" Whaal (for Implement IF2BOS70R15]) - Yellow
12c R5508014-01 Upgrade 15" Wheal {for Implament IF280/70R1E) - Black 0-2
13 RO130635 Hex Bolt: G20.513x 3.5 2
14 RO410108 Mut, Mylon Insert Lock, Grade 2, 1/2"-13 ZF NE 2
15 R5503001-04 G-Balt Hub/Spindla Assembly
R1920401 Cylinder: Zxd [Mot included in azsembly] - Yallow
18 R1520401-01 Cylindar: 2=d (Mot included in assembly) - Black !
17 WIC005045 Dual, Hyd Steering Frame 1
1&8 BO1s0713 Bolt, 907 Lug (Fina): 9/16-18" x 1-1/4" 12

25



Adobe 2
Stamp


Wheel Hub Assembly

12
ITEM M. PART NUMEER DESCRIPTION Referance #

1 RS%03001-04 E-Bolt Hub/Spindle Assembly
2 R9%04001-01 Spindle, G-bolt: 3-1/4" Saal-Hola
3 R1320001-02 Saal, Labyrinth Cassatte
4 R1100013-01 Bearing, Tapered, Inner, -bolt hub 25580
5 R1200003-01 Raca, Bearing, Inmer, G-bolt hub 25520
[ RS%05001-01 Whael Hub, B" x GBolt Cast HE18 HAE18H
7 R1200004-01 Reca, Bearing, Quter, B-bolk hub LM48510
g R1100012-01 Bearing, Tapared, Cuter, 6-bolt hub LM4B548
9 ROSS07100 Washer, Hardanad, 6-bolt wheal hub

10 R1410001 Mut, Castle: 1" (Fine)

1 R1&18300 Pin, Cotter: 3/16% = 2°

12 RaZ06001 Dust Cap, 6-bolt Wheel Hub DC-15

KIT 1 KBE100001-11 Pramium Rebuild Kit, 6-Bolt {(Includes 3.4,5,7,8)

KIT 2 KB100001-12 Premium Rebuild Kit (Gold), 6-Bolt (Includes

4,4.57.8,81011.12)

26



Adobe 2
Stamp

Adobe 2
Stamp


Drum Extension Plates

ITEM NO. | PART MUMEER DESCRIPTION aQTY.
1 WICD05057 Plate Extenszion, Frama to Drum &
2 RO140520 Bolt, HewCs, Grade B, 3/4%-16 x 2" Fine Thrd Y2 12
3 RO140530 Bolt, HexCs, Grade B, 3/4%-16 x 3" Fine Thrd Y2 12
| RO1405825 Balt, HaxC5, Grade B, 3/4"-18 x 2-1/2" Fine Thrd YZ 12
5 RO551009 Washar, Ballavilla: 354" 36
] BO420109 Mut, Mylon Insart Lock, Grade 2, 37/4"-16 Fine Thraad £F ME 36

Note: Extensions used on units using X3650, SB24B and CB24C drums

27



Adobe 2
Stamp

Adobe 2
Stamp


s

Drum Scraper Kits

Unit

Size Drum Option PN
30 X3650 AADOB022Z
XA2E3/44275 AAD05001
a4 X3650 AADOBO23
XA2E3/44275 AADOS002
40" K3650 AADOB024
XA263/X4275 AADOS003
. X3650 AADOB025
42 XA263/X4275 AADOS004
45 X3650 AADOB026
XA2E3/44275 AADOS005
50 KIB50 ARDOS027
KA263/44275 AADOS00E

28




Drum Identification

Smeeth Drum Straight Blade
|
&3

X-Style Dium (S meeth) S8 -Style Prum (Straight 8lade)

X36S0 - 36° x 1127 wall SB8248 - 24° x 112" wall, 8olt-On, Beve lled
X4263 - 42 x 5/8 wall

X4275- 427 x 3/4° wall

Curved Blade (Weld ®n) Cuived Blade {BaltOn}

CB-Style Prum (Curved Blade)
CB-Style Prum (Cuived Blade) CB368 - 36" x 1/2° wall, Bolt.on, Non 8 evelled

CB36A -36"x 1/2" wall Welded C824C - 24" x 1/2° wal, Bolt-®n, 8 evelled

29



Drum and Drum Components

ITEM NO. FART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 RZ330002 Plug, Rollar Drum: 2" 2
2 sea Drums Options Cirum

30



Adobe 2
Stamp

Adobe 2
Stamp


Drum and Drum Components

Important: Always confirm original drum dimensions prior to ordering
replacement drums.

¥3650 Drum [Smooth 36" Diameter with 152" Wall)
Description PiM Length Gty (Per Machine]

Main Frarme Drum

Jor-zQ WD51123 103" 1
¥Wing Frame Dirum

o WD51121 101" 2

34’ WDE51145 121" 2

A0 WD51181 151" 2

42 WDE51193 151" 2

45 WD51211 17 2

al' WDks1241 201" 2

¥4263 Drum (Smooth 42" Diameter with 578" Wall]

Description FiM Length Gty {Per Machine)

Main Frame Drum

Jor-50 WDO52123 103" 1
¥Wing Frame Drum

' WDs2121 101" 2

a4’ WDD52145 121" 2

A0 WDs2181 151" 2

42 WDE52193 151" 2

A5 WDrs2211 177" 2

al' WDs2241 201" 2

¥4275 Drum [Smooth 42" Diameter with 508" Wall)

Description FiM Length Gty (Per Machine)

Main Frarme Drum

J0r-50¢ WD053123 103 1
¥Wing Frame Dirum

an WD0a3121 101" 2

' WD053145 121" 2

40 WD053181 151" 2

42 WD053193 151" 2

43 WD033211 177 2

a0 WD053241 201" 2

31


Adobe 2
Stamp




Adobe 2
Stamp

Adobe 2
Stamp


Drum and Drum Components

ITEM MO. PART NUMEER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 FPOAS030 Crurm End Cap i
2 RO120925% Bolt, HexCs, Grade 5, 3/4%-16 ¥ 2-1/2" Fine Thrd £ a
3 ACD05E01 Rubber Shock Dampenar Camponant 2
d PR3I05003 Orurm Shaft 2
5 ROBE2000% Lack Washer, Split, Y.ZF, 3/4°, High Allay Madiam a
5 RoO130410 Bolt. HaxC35, Gradae B, 3/8"-16 x 1" ¥ ZF S4E 1425 2!
7 Ses Options Stubbla Cruncher Drum 1
B ROE20004 Lock Washear, 3787, High Alloy, Medium &
g Sea Options SC Blada, Bevalled: 172" x 4" Varias
10 RO338008 Mut, Hex, Grada B, 5/8"-11 Sarratad Flanga varias
1 ROFI0B20 Grade 8 Steal S3quare-Meck Carriage Bolt Varias
12 RO130950 Baolt. Hex5, Grade 8, 3/4"-10 = 5" ¥.ZIF SAE 1425 2
13 RO43010% Mut, Mylon Insart Lock, Grada B, 3/4"-10 ¥ZF NE 2

Important: Always confirm original drum dimensions prior to ordering
replacement drums.

CB24E Drum (Straight Blade Stubble Cruncher with Bevelad Bolt-On Blade)

Description ‘F::;EE;::; PN {I[:l:ldr:srmn Length
Main Frame Drum

40', 42 ADOZ9123 WD0559123 103"
¥Wing Frame Drum

40' ADOZ9181 WD0039181 151"

42' AD039193 WD00z91453 161"

33



Adobe 2
Stamp

Adobe 2
Stamp


Drum and Drum Components

Blade Replacement Options

3-Plex 40’ Version 2 Main Frame (AD059123)

s Hardware Part s
Part Number Description QTY Number Description QTY
R0730820 Carriage Bolts 240
PS405003-01 Universal Mount 61-1/2”, 8 Holes 30
R0338008 Flanged Nuts 240
Side Frame (AD059181)
v Hardware Part o
Part Number Description QTY Number Description QTY
R0730820 Carriage Bolts 360
PS405004 407, 60-5/16”, 8 Holes 45
R0338008 Flanged Nuts 360
3-Plex 42’ Main Frame (AD059123)
o Hardware Part o
Part Number Description QTY Number Description QTY
R0730820 Carriage Bolts 240
PS405003-01 Universal Mount 61-1/2”, 8 Holes 30
R0338008 Flanged Nuts 240
Side Frame (AD059193)
r Hardware Part r
Part Number Description QTY Number Description QTY
R0730820 Carriage Bolts 240
PS405006 42’, 62-3/16", 8 Holes 30
R0338008 Flanged Nuts 240
R0730820 Carriage Bolts 135
PS405005 42',68-1/2", 9 Holes 15
R0338008 Flanged Nuts 135

34




Drum and Drum Components

ITEM MO, PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
1 sea Drums Options Cirum 1
2 RS830002 Flug, Roller Drum: 2° 2

NOTE: When ordering wing drums, specify if drum is for the left or right frame

Important: Always confirm original drum dimensions prior to ordering
replacement drums.

CEBE38A Drum ({Chevron Blade Cover Crop Crimper with Weld On Blade)
Description P/N Length Qty {Per Maching)
Main Frame Drum
3050 WD0s8123 103" 1
Wing Frame Drum
a0’ WD0Z8121 101" 2
3z WD0ZE8133 111" 2
34’ WD0SB145 121" 2
40 WD0SE181 151" 2

35



Adobe 2
Stamp

Adobe 2
Stamp

Adobe 2
Stamp


Drum and Drum Components

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 Haa Options Bladea: CCC, Mon-Bavelad, CW, 3° Varias
2 Haa Options Drum 1
3 Haa Options Blada: CCOC, Mon-Bevalad, CCW, 3° Varias
4 RO710615 Bolt, Carnage, Shakar Scraen, Grade 5, 1/2"-13 < 1-1/2" Varias
] RO33B0O0E Mut, 1,2"-13 Zinc Finish Case Hardenad Sarratad Flanga Varias
[ R5530002 Plug, Bollar Drum: 2" 2

NOTE: When ordering wing drums, specify if drum is for the left or right frame

Important: Always confirm original drum dimensions prior to ordering
replacement drums.

CB3GE Drum [Chevron Blade Cover Crop Crimper with Bolt-Cn Blade)
. P/M [ Drurm P/ [Drumi, wilo
D L h
escription wiBlades) Blades) engt
Main Frame Drum
34, 42 ADOSE123-A WDOSe123 1073
Wing Frame Drum
a4 ADDSE145-A WD0S5E145 121"
42 ADDSE193-A WD0SE153 161"

36


Adobe 2
Stamp

Adobe 2
Stamp

Adobe 2
Stamp


Drum and Drum Components

Blade Replacement Options

3-Plex 34’ Main Frame (AD056123-A)

Hardware Part

Part Number Description QTY Number Description QTY
R0710615 Carriage Bolts 128

PP045032 31-3/4”, Clockwise, 3” 32
R0338006 Flanged Nuts 128
R0710615 Carriage Bolts 128

PP045033 31-3/4”, Counter Clockwise, 3” 32
R0338006 Flanged Nuts 128

Side Frame (AD056145-A)

Hardware Part

Part Number Description QTY Number Description QTY
R0710615 Carriage Bolts 192

PP045030 24-15/16”, Counter Clockwise, 3” 48
R0338006 Flanged Nuts 192
R0710615 Carriage Bolts 192

PP045031 24-15/16", Clockwise, 3" 48
R0338006 Flanged Nuts 192

3-Plex 42’ Main Frame (AD056123-A)

Hardware Part

Part Number Description QTY Number Description QTY
R0710615 Carriage Bolts 128

PP045032 31-3/4”, Clockwise, 3” 32
R0338006 Flanged Nuts 128
R0710615 Carriage Bolts 128

PP045033 31-3/4”, Counter Clockwise, 3” 32
R0338006 Flanged Nuts 128

Side Frame (AD056193-A)

Hardware Part

Part Number Description QTY Number Description QTY
) R0710615 Carriage Bolts 256

PP045030 24-15/16”, Counter Clockwise, 3” 64
R0338006 Flanged Nuts 256
R0710615 Carriage Bolts 256

PP045031 24-15/16", Clockwise, 3” 64
R0338006 Flanged Nuts 256

Counter Clockwise Clockwise

37


Adobe 2
Stamp

Adobe 2
Stamp


Drum and Drum Components

ITEM MO, PART HUMBER DESCRIPFTION QTY.
1 =aa Options Blade: Chevron Cruncher, 172" x 4-1/2°, Bevaled, OW Varias
2 =aa Options Chavron Cruncher Drum 1
a =aa Options Blade: Chevron Cruncher, 1/2° x 4-1/2", Bavelad, CCOW Varias
4 RO730820 Grade B Steel Sguare-Meck Carriags Bolt Varias
5 R338004 Mut, Hex, Grade 8, 578"-11 Serrated Flangs Varias
G R5530002 Plug, Roller Drum: 2" 2

NOTE: When ordering wing drums, specify if drum is for the left or right frame

Important: Always confirm original drum dimensions prior to ordering
replacement drums.

CB24C Drum [Chevron Cruncher with Beveled Bolt-On Blade)

. P/MN {Drrum PiMN [Drum, w/No
D L
escription wiBlades) Blades] ength
Main Frame Drum
42 ADOSE123-C WD056123-C 10°3"
¥Wing Frame Drum
42 ADOBE153-C WDo056193-C 161"

38



Adobe 2
Stamp

Adobe 2
Stamp


Drum and Drum Components

Blade Options
3-Plex 42’ Main Frame (AD056123-C)

o Hardware Part o
Part Number Description QTY Number Description QTY
R0730820 Carriage Bolts 120
PP055168 31.05”, Clockwise 30
R0338008 Flanged Nuts 120
R0730820 Carriage Bolts 120
PP055169 31.05”, Counter Clockwise 30
R0338008 Flanged Nuts 120
Side Frames (AD056193-C)
o Hardware Part o
Part Number Description QTY Number Description QTY
R0730820 Carriage Bolts 240
PP055170 24.36”, Clockwise 60
R0338008 Flanged Nuts 240
R0730820 Carriage Bolts 240
PP055171 24.36”, Counter Clockwise 60
R0338008 Flanged Nuts 240
Counter Clockwise Clockwise

39



Adobe 2
Stamp

Adobe 2
Stamp


Electrical Routing

40



Adobe 2
Stamp


Electrical Diagram and Components

7 PIN ROUND

Z
> CONNECTOR s
X 1 6 5 4 3 o
= o
X =23 3R &
Ko 5 12 O a
3 H = o
pa =
g
| S1 SPLICE
oo
A B C D A B C D
YW4.2 YW4.1
XW4.2 XW4.1
A B C D A B CD
oy vy
: 3 : 2B
= = = =
Z P
S3 SPLICE S2 SPLICE
L\\_‘ i
A B A B C A B A B C
XW2.2 XW3.2 XW2.1 XW3.1
YW2.2 YW3.2 YW2.1 YW3.1
A B A B C A B A B C
o A o A
s ERF R ERS
= LH RED 5 “ RH RED
m m
LH AMBER RH AMBER

41



Electrical Diagram and Components

Al

42


Adobe 2
Stamp


Electrical Diagram and Components

30' Land Roller Wing Light Kit Numbear: KL100022
ITEM Part Mumber Dascription
Al A1701022 Right: 4 Wire
AZ R1701021 Laft: 4 Wire
AZ H1701 020 Lead: & Wira
32' Land Rollar Wing Light Kit Number: Ingquira
ITEM Dascription Dascription
Al Ingquire Right: 4 Wire
AZ Imquire Laft: 4 Wire
Ad H1701 020 Lead: & ¥Wira
34' Land Roller Wing Light Kit Number: KL100023
ITEM Drascription Dascription
Al R1701024 Right: 4 Wira
AZ B1701023 Left: 4 Wire
AZ B1701 020 Lead: & Wira
d40' Land Rollar Wing Light Kit Number: KL100024
ITEM Dascription Dascription
Al H1701 0286 Right: 4 Wira
AZ B1701025 Left: 4 Wire
AZ B1701 020 Lead: & Wira
d2' Land Roller Wing Light Kit Number: KL100025
ITEM Dascription Dascription
Al B1701028 Right: 4 Wira
AZ R1701 027 Left: 4 Wire
AZ B1701 020 Lead: & Wira
d45' Land Rollar Wing Light Kit Numbear: KL100026
ITEM Dascription Dascription
Al H1701 030 Right: 4 Wira
AZ R1701 0239 Left: 4 Wire
AZ B1701 020 Lead: & Wira
50' Land Roller Wing Light Kit Number: KL100027
ITEM Dascription Dascription
Al R1701032 Right: 4 Wire
AZ R1701031 Left: 4 Wire
AZ B1701 020 Lead: & Wira

43



Adobe 2
Stamp


Hydraulic Hose Routing

— Wing Lock/Steering Circuit
— Wheel Lift Circuit

—— Floating Hitch Circuit

44




Hitch Hydraulics

BS BS

45


Adobe 2
Stamp


Hitch Hydraulics

3 Plex Hitch Hydraulics

ITEM PART HUMEER DESCRIPTION QTyY
R1530800 Cylindar, 3" < 8" {Yellow)
! F1%30801 Cylinder, 3" x 8" [Black) z
2 R1802007 Male ORFS 6 (3/8") to Male ORB 8(1/27) 30 Degras i
3 R1802031 Male ORFS #6 [(3/8") 3-way Tea Adapter 2
| F1803006 Famale B (3/8") ORB Ball Valwa 7250 PSI 2
5 1802033 Male OFB 6 (3/8") to Femals ORFS 5w B [3/8") Straight 2
B R180203% Mala 6 ORB (3F8") to Male & (3/8") ORFS Straight 2
7 R1802030 Elaw, 907 & FORFEX - #6 MOBRFS 1
B R1853010 iGrip, Hose, Hydraulic: 1727 NPT - Blue [Fair) 1
) 1805001 Femals NPT 8 (1/2"), Mala guick connect Hydraulic 2
3 Plex Hitch hosa lengths
ITEM Part Numbar LEMGTH

B X1110065 5'-5°

B2 X1110056 4'-g"

B3 A11710020 1'-8"

B4 1110022 1-10"

B5 X1130180 15

46



Adobe 2
Stamp

Adobe 2
Stamp


Wing Lock/Steering Circuit Hydraulics

AB A8

FLOW

47



Adobe 2
Stamp


Wing Lock/Steering Circuit Hydraulics

Land Roller Wing Lockf/Rear Steering

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION oY
1 A1 B02038 Male 8 (1/27) 1o Mala & (178°) OREB 80 Degres 2
2 A1 B03006 Fernale & (3/8%) ORE Ball Valee 7250 PE 2
3 A1 BIZ2006 Male ORFS 6 (3707 10 Male OFE 8 (1727 45 Dagrea 2
4 R1B02028 Male ORFS 6 (370%) 10 Male OFE 8 (1787 B0 Dagrea 2
5 R1B02007 Male ORFS 6 {370%) 10 Male OFE 8 (1727) B0 Dagrea 4

A E20407 Colinder 2° x 4% MWeallow)
. R1e20409-1 Colinder 2° x 4% (Black) 4
7 A1 ED20 Male ORFS B (308" Jeway Tes Adagpler L
B A1 B02030 Elbow, 807 it FORFIX - 5 MORF3 L
a RAE30018 Grip, Hose, Hydaulic: 152° HPT - YellowFedPair 1
10 RABISDN Farmale NPT 8 (1527, Male guick conmect Hydrsulic 2

307 Land Roller Wing LockStesring hose lengths

34° Land Roller Wing LockfStesring hose lengths

ITEM Part Mumiber LENGTH ITEM Part Mumiber LERGTH
Al (1110218 18 A1 X1110257 1909
A £1110048 a4 A2 £1110048 4
AZ M1110042 &-8" A3 €1110042 a-g*
M X1110068 58" M £1110068 5'B"
A5 M1110043 - A5 K1110043 a-a"
A8 £11100E2 a'e B 1110089 55
A7 M1110044 JE AT X1110044 JE
AR 1130278 pacy AR 1130278 L

3F Land Roller Wing LockStearing hose lengths

40 Land Roller Wing LockfStesring hose lengths

ITEM Part Humiber LENGTH ITEM Part Murmber LEHGTH
Al Ingjuire Irwyuire Ad M1110273 2
A2 Fngyuire Iruire 3 W14 10048 A
AL Inejuire Ingquire i W14 10042 55"
A Frcyuire Iryuire nd W1110068 5
A5 Ingyuire Iy uire A5 wi440043 L
ng Frcyuire Iryuire AR 1110089 5o
gy Incyuire Irejuire 7 W1110044 4w
AR Ineyuire Imjuire AR W11 %0276 Py

48



Adobe 2
Stamp

Adobe 2
Stamp

Adobe 2
Stamp


Wing Lock/Steering Circuit Hydraulics

4F Land Roller Wing LockfEtearing hose lengths

ITEM Part Humiber LENGTH
A1 1110265 239"
L A1 10048 4
L A1 10042 &r-G"
M K11 100Ea 58"
AS A1110043 a7
b X11100E9 a'e
AT K11 10044 JE*
Al K1130278 Ly

45 Land Foller Wing LockfStearing hose lengths

ITEM Part Humber LEMGTH
A1 H1110503 253
v X1110048 4
A3 K11 10042 &-8"
M K11 100E8 5'B"
A5 K11 10043 a-7
B X171 10069 a'e
AT H1110044 JE*
AR 1110278 LAy

50° Land Roller Wing LockfStesring hose lengths

ITEM Part Humber LEMGTH
A1 X1110553 2r-g¢
a2 £1110048 4
AL K11 10042 &'-6"
M K11 100E8 5B
AS X1110043 a7
AE K11 100E9 5|
AT A1 10044 JE*
b 1130276 Ly

49



Adobe 2
Stamp


Wheel Lift Circuit Hydraulics

50


Adobe 2
Stamp


Wheel Lift Circuit Hydraulics

3 Plex wheel lift hydraulics

ITEM FART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Qry
1 R1802007 Male OREFS & (3/87] to Male ORBE 8 (1/2") 20 Degree ]
E1741201 4x12 Cylinder - Yellow [Mot included in assembbly] -
(USED ON SOME EARLY BUILD)
E1941201-01 4x12 Cylinder - Black (Mot incleded in assemibly) -
2 (USED ON SOME EARLY BUILD) >
R1251201 Sx12 Cylinder - Yellow [Mot included in assembbly) -
{LATE BUILD)
R1951201-01 Sx12 Cylinger - Black (Mot incleded in assembhy) - [LATE
BUILD)
R1941201 Cylinder, 4" x 127 - Yellow
3 R1241201-01 Cylinder, 4" x 12 - Black 2
4 R1&02031 Muaole OEFS #& (387 3way Tee Adapter 4
3 E1877011 Grip, Hose, Hydraulic: 1/2° NFT - Green (Pair) 1
6 R1802030 Boow, 90°: #& FORFEX - #6 MORFS &
7 R1802040 Male & ORFS [(3/87] to Female & ORFSX (3/87] 45 Deg 1
& R1802032 Fern Swd & [3/87) to Male & (3/87] to Male & [3/87) 2
g k1505001 Female MPT & (1727, Male guick connect Hydraulic 2
30" 3 Plex wheel lift hose lengths 34" 3 Plex wheel lift hose lengths
ITEM Part Number LENGTH ITEM Part Number LENGTH
1 X1110174 14-8" izl X111019% 14-7"
2 X1110149 12-5" iz2 X1110172 14-4"
C3 X1110027 >-3 3 X1110027 2-3
Z4 X1110079 &= 4 X1110079 &-7
Z5 X111008 1-&" Z5 X1110018 1-&"
Cé X1110072 &0 Cé X1110072 &0
C7 X1130264 20 7 X1130284 220
32' 3 Plex wheel lift hose lengths 40" 3 Plex wheel lift hose lengths
ITEM Fart Number LEMGTH ITEM Part Number LEMGTH
1 Inquire Inquire izl X1110234 194"
2 Inquire Inquire 2 1110207 17-3"
C3 Iniquire Inquire 3 X1110027 -3
4 Inguire Inquire 4 X1110079 &-T
5 Inquire Inquire Z5 X1110018 1-&"
Zé Inquire Inquire Zé X1110072 &0
L Inguire Inguirs [y X11302584 22

51


Adobe 2
Stamp

Adobe 2
Stamp

Adobe 2
Stamp


Wheel Lift Circuit Hydraulics

42" 3 Plex wheel lift hose lengths

ITEM Fart Number LENGTH
1 1110248 200-4"
iz2 X1110219 18-3"
3 X1110027 -3
4 ¥1110079 &-7
Z5 X1110018 1-&"
Zé X1110072 &0
o7 X1130284 220

45" 3 Flex wheel Iift hose lengths

ITEM Fart Number LENGTH
Z1 ¥11102484 220
c2 X1110237 155"
C3 X1110027 2-3
4 X111007% &-7
Z5 X1110018 1-&"
Zé X1110072 &0
7 X1130244 220

50 3 Plex wheel lift hose lengths

ITEM Fart Number LENGTH
1 X1110294 244"
2 X1110287 22-3
C3 X11100Z7 2-3
4 X111007% &-7
Z5 X1110018 1-&"
Cé ¥1110072 &0
7 ¥11302564 220

52



Adobe 2
Stamp


Hydrualic Component Identification

&

%

R1802006 R1802007 R1802028 R1802030
R1802033 R1802039 R1802038 R1802040
R1804006 R1805001 R1803006 R1804002

Yo

1802031 k1802032

53


Adobe 2
Stamp

Adobe 2
Stamp

Adobe 2
Stamp

Adobe 2
Stamp


Hydrualic Component Identification

G “ @

R1877011 R1897012 R1877013

R1827018

54


Adobe 2
Stamp

Adobe 2
Stamp


Acre Counter Conversion Instructions

LAND ROLLER ACRE COUNTER

CONVERSION CHART

42” Diameter Drum Land Roller 36” Diameter Drum Land Roller
’ 0.73 ’ 0.73
0.97 0.97
10’ 1.21 10’ 1.21
12’ 1.45 12’ 1.45
15’ 1.82 15’ 1.82
20’ 2.42 20’ 2.42
30’ 3.63 30’ 3.63
34’ 4.12 *% NOTE ** 34 412
29 485 Acre Counters are specifically calibrated for 29 485
42’ 5.09 . \ Y, L 42’ 5.09
pre e either a 42 or 36 diameter drum. Th!s is why pre v
v 506 the mulitiplier numbers are identical. v 506
60’ 7.27 60’ 7.27
61’ 7.39 61’ 7.39
62’ 751 62’ 751
65’ 7.88 65’ 7.88
70 8.48 70’ 8.48
75’ 9.09 75 9.09
80’ 9.69 80’ 9.69
85’ 10.30 85’ 10.30
** USING THE CONVERSION CHART **
Step 1: Always remember to check acre counter reading before you start rolling.
IMPORTANT!!  Write this number down!
Step 2: When finished rolling, calculate the difference from the beginning to end of the acre counter
Step 3: Multiply acre counter number (ending number minus starting number) with the number as
sociated on the chart above. Make sure to use the right land roller LENGTH and DRUM SIZE
Table: U
Item Part No. Description
1 AA001001 Acre Counter w/Bracket: 36” Drum (560 rev/mile)
2 AA001002 Acre Counter w/Bracket: 42” Drum (480 rev/mile)

55




Decals

L

AT WIS GRGERE, RO e OO il e o
beahs e mal el voersg pakb bden b

HrSIRL Wak by e g s ] s 1wy g @ il w0
el Nl o ah L T Rl el Rl
rvlad g

TR FRFYENT S ESHIUE InUAY 08 CRATH

l|

L b kg of

[C e e

FES

o
L, o b e
ay

Il ki il e B sl O e e

oval (omgydem e wgpal el den

Y -y e

. -
CWTEECWE PO T ey

l_.hh_h.lT‘m L omr e

o

o

\&

TO PREVENT

SERIOUS INJURY:

- Stay clear of
maving parts.

l’“‘III-J

L
9

HIGH PRESSURE FLUID
HAZARD

TGO PREYENT SERIIUS INJUKY OR
DEATH FROM HIGH PRESSURE FLUK:

COLLISION
HAZARD

o |

ower whee! It cylmder
rods before

ranspoiing,
Sineing o working under
Tramme.

56

ATTENTION

CHECK AND

RE-TORQUE
LUG NUTS

BEFORE & AFTER
EVERY 50 MILES

=ns -]
— -

COLLISION HAZARD

TO PREVENT SERIOUS
NJURY OR DEATH:
Do nod exceed 32 KPH

{20 MPH)
Slow doam Tor comers and

rough terrain.
RENTTE

e 4



Adobe 2
Stamp


Decals

Decals
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
R2513114 Decal, 107x4" Warning: To Prevant Injury or Death i
R2513103 Decal, 33" Tightan lug-nuts evary 50 milas b
R2513113 Decal, 5"x3" Waming - Crushing Hazard B
R2513073 Decal, Warning, Do not excesad 32 kmfh (20 mph) 3"x3° 1
RE513110 Decal, 5"x3" Waming - High prassure fluid 1
R2%137111 Decal, 5"x3" Waming - Sylinder locks 3
R2513043 Decal, Warning, Collision Hazard [cylindar stops) 5"x3" 3
RS513004 Decal, Flrscent Oranga 2"«<5" 5276.7 for =12'widalo |
R2513002 IM Tape, 2"439", w/Mandako logo - Rad 2
RE51 3003 3M Tape, 2"x3", w/Mandako logo - Yellow 14
RE513124 Decal, Attantion Do Mot Opan Cylinder, 3.25" x 2.25" 10
Ras1311e Decal, Hydraulic Hosa Legend - Rallers 1
R2513224 Decal, Mandako Black Pin Stripes 3"« 60" 12
RE513200 Decal, Mandako Logo 23.75" x 6.5" 5
RE2%13201 Decal, Mandako Logo 16.5" x 4.25" 2
R2513203 Decal, Land Bollear Logo 2
Re5%13035%-01 Decal, 4"x2" Mandako info: addressfa-mail 1
RE513233 Decal, Proudly mada in Waestern Canada, COMEUSA Flags, 3"x2" 1
s Options Model Decal 2
50 Saries
Siza PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy.
30 R55132058 Decal, Land Holler 30° 3 Plax, Serias 50, L30E0 2
32 R5513070 Dacal, Land Roller 32° 3 Plex, Serias 50, L3250 2
34 R58132055 Decal, Land Holler 34° 3 Play, Serias 50, L3450 2
40 RE5913060 Decal, Land Foller 40° 3 Plax, Serias 50, L40ED 2
42 R551.3061 Dacal, Land Roller 42° 3 Plax, Serias 50, L4250 2
45 R28132056 Decal, Land Rollar 45" 3 Plax, Saries 50 L4550 2
50 R35913062 Decal, Land Holler 50° 3 Plax, Serias 50, L50ED 2
60 Saries
Siza PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTy.
30 R9513058-01 Decal, Land Roller 30° 3 Plax, Serias 60, L30ED 2
32 R3812129 Decal, Land Foller 32° 3 Play, Serias 60, L3260 2
34 R2513055-01 Decal, Land Holler 34° 3 Plax, Serias 60, L3460 2
40 R2513060-01 Dacal, Land Roller 40° 3 Plex, Serias 60, LA0E0 2
42 R2513061-01 Decal, Land Holler 42° 3 Plax, Serias 60, L4260 2
45 R2513056-01 Dacal, Land Roller 45° 3 Plax, Serias 60, LA5SED 2
50 R25130&62-01 Dacal, Land Foller 50° 3 Plax, Serias 60, LS0E0 2

57



Adobe 2
Stamp

Adobe 2
Stamp


	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page



